

L.A Will Case No. 07 Of 2015

Present:Sri P.K. Adhikaryal

Addl Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman

Order No. 106 dt: 13.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Petitioner files hazia.

OP takes no steps. None appear on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Under such circumstances the case is run exparte.

Fix 27.03.2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman